Term loan 25 4.60 (7,047) (7,719) (17,453) - - (253,412) (285,631)

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Group's significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the
reporting period was:

  Group
2019 2018

£ £

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities (Note
25)

3,426,763 3,910,596

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(i)   Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss, and the Company does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedged
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

(ii)   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) post-tax profit by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

Group
Profit or loss

100 bp 100 bp

Increase Decrease

£ £

2019
(3 6 ) 3 6

30/09/2020 Final Results and Notice of AGM - 08:56:50 30 Sep 2020 - MBO News article | London Stock Exchange

https://www.londonstockexchange.com/news-article/MBO/final-results-and-notice-of-agm/14703627 23/44

Floating rate instruments (34,268) 34,268

2018

Floating rate instruments (38,374) 38,374

(c)   Credit risk

The Group's and the Company's exposure to credit risk arises mainly from receivables. Receivables are
monitored on an ongoing basis via management reporting procedure and action is taken to recover debts
when due. At each Statement of Financial Position date, there was no significant concentration of credit
risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk for the Group and the Company is the carrying amount of the
financial assets shown in the Statement of Financial Position.

(d)   Foreign currency exchange risk

The Group and the Company do not have significant foreign currency risk at the end of reporting date.